House Resolution 155 - Introduced

PAG LIN

H.R. _____ S.R. ____

1 1 HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 1 2 BY WESSEL=KROESCHELL and HEDDENS 1 3 A Resolution honoring Iowa State University track student=athlete and Fort Dodge native Lisa Koll. 1 4 WHEREAS, Lisa Koll set the American collegiate 1 5 1 6 10,000=meter record with a time of 32 minutes and 11.5 1 7 seconds and won the Stanford Invitational on April 4, 1 8 2008; and 1 WHEREAS, Lisa Koll's winning time in the 10,000 9 1 10 meters broke the previous record by more than eight 1 11 seconds; and 1 12 WHEREAS, Lisa Koll, under the guidance of head 1 13 coach Corey Ihmels, won the 2008 Big 12 Conference 1 14 indoor 5,000=meter title, placed second in the 1 15 5,000=meter event at the NCAA indoor meet; and earned 1 16 All=American honors in the 3,000=meter run; and 1 17 WHEREAS, Lisa Koll is the defending Big 12 1 18 Conference 10,000=meter champion; and WHEREAS, Lisa Koll has earned All=American honors 1 19 1 20 four times; and 1 21 WHEREAS, Lisa Koll earned Academic All=American 1 22 recognition in 2007; and 1 23 WHEREAS, Lisa Koll has made the Dean's List every 1 24 semester that she has been a biology major at Iowa 1 25 State University; and 1 26 WHEREAS, Lisa Koll will earn her bachelor's degree 27 in May, graduating Summa Cum Laude, and she has been 28 accepted into Iowa State University's College of 1 1 1 29 Veterinary Medicine; NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, 1 30 1 That the House of Representatives recognizes, honors, 2 and congratulates Lisa Koll for her academic and 2 2 2 3 athletic achievements. 4 LSB 6666HH 82 5 ak/rj/5.1 2 2